	III EET		ent of Commerce
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, riegs	ব	TRAD	ademark Office EMARK
		original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	•	
New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License		
Document ID #	☐ Merger		<i>9</i>
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # 5 - /3 - 02	Security Agreer		
☐ Corrective Document	☐ Change of Nam☐ Nunc Pro Tunc		
Reel #1799 Frame #0098	Effective Da		
redi #1733 Frame #0030	Other:	alC.	
	Outer.		
Conveying Party		Execution Date	
Name Miracle Adhesives Corporation		September 17, 199	98
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Part	narahia 🕅 Carna	tion	indian
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Part ☐ Other	nership 🗵 Corpo	ration	lation
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York	nrk		
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached			
Receiving Party			
Name Illinois Tool Works Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Address 3600 West Lake Avenue			
Address			
Address <u>Glenview</u> <u>Illinois</u>		<u>60025</u>	
City State/Cou		Zip Code	! _ A!
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Part	nership 🗵 Corpo	ration L Assoc	lation
☐ Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawar	.		
Domestic Representative Designation Attached:	Yes 🗆 No		
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached			
Correspondent Name and Address			
•			
Lynn A. Sullivan		Telephone: (312) 6	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Facsimile: (312) 616-5700		
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900		Attorney Docket N	o. 212826
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	Der(s) lumber (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers for the s	
Trademark Application Number(s)		gistration Number(
	1,944,676	768,023	754,838
	1,473,720	1,526,302	754,877
	768,020	1,522,635	429,906
Number of Properties		al number of proper	
Fee Amount			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$290.00			
Method of Payment:			
Enclosed			
Deposit Account No. 12-1216			
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i			
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	account are authoriz	ed, as indicated here	ein
From A. Sullivan	Sullina	May 6, 2002	
Lynn A. Sullivan			<u></u>
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature	Da	ile

05/23/2002 ANHMED1 00000142 1944676

01 FB:481 02 FC:482 40.00 00 250.00

Attorney Do	cket No	212826
-------------	---------	--------

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conve	ying Party				Execu	ition Date
Name Former		Adhesives Corporation	on		Septer	mber 17, 1998
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York ☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Receiv	ing Party					
Add	A/AKA/TA	Illinois Tool Works Ir 3600 West Lake Ave				
Add		Glenview City	Illinois State/Cou	ntry	60025 Zip Co	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Trademark Application Number(s) ☐ Mark if additional numbers attached ☐ Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	Trade	nark Application Nu	ımbers		Registrati	on Numbers
				753,187	852,537	7

- APR. 4.2002 10:46AM P WA TECHNOLOGY R&D A	NO. 7427P. 5
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified:	Docket No.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	
Tab settings → → →	1 / 1
To the Honorable Commission Pater 10084!	
Name of conveying party(ies):	b. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TACC INTERNATIONAL	Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
10.05.98	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: GLENVIEW State: IL ZIP: 60025
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
Additional names(s) or conveying party(les)	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 17, 1998	designation is
Execution Date. SETTEMARK 17, 1323	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1944676 768020 1115078 -
74/602486	-632905 - 768023 1185308 - 1185308 - 118530
	1473720 714166 1803571
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: _MARIA J. MARTIN	1 (
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _5[5.00]
Internal Address: _ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- Administry to be outlined to deposit account
Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE	8. Deposit account number: 09-0025
Street Address: <u>3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE</u> City: <u>GLENVIEW</u> State: L ZIP: <u>60025</u>	
City: GLENVIEW State: L ZIP: 60025	
City: GLENVIEW State: L ZIP: 60025 10/07/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000213 090025 74602485	09-0025
City: GLENVIEW State: L ZIP: 60025 10/07/1998 JSH8BAZZ 00000213 090025 74602485 DO NOT 1 FC:481 40.00 CH	09-0025
City: <u>GLENVIEW</u> State: <u>L</u> ZIP: <u>60025</u> 10/07/1998 JSH8BAZZ 00000213 090025 74602485 DO NOT 10 FC:481	09-0025 USE THIS SPACE
City: GLENVIEW State: L ZIP: 60025 10/07/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000213 090025 74602485 DO NOT 11 FC:481 40.00 CH 12 FC:482 475.00 DR 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	09-0025
City: <u>GLENVIEW</u> State: <u>L</u> ZIP: <u>60025</u> 10/07/1998 JSH8BAZZ 00000213 090025 74602485 DO NOT 10 FC:481	09-0025 USE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
City: GLENVIEW State: L ZIP: 60025 10/07/1998 JSHNBAZZ 00000213 090025 74602485 DO NOT 1 FC:481 40.00 CH 12 FC:482 475.00 DR 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. MARIA J. MARTIN	09-0025 USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Man t [0-2-9]
City: GLENVIEW State: L ZIP: 60025 10/07/1998 JSH8847Z 00000213 090025 74602485 DO NOT 1 FC:481 40.00 CH 12 FC:482 475.00 DR 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	09-0025 USE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).

1526302

1522635

754838

754877

429906

753187

-689731

1865117

1572680

852537

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the ______ day of _______ day of ______ September_, 19_98 _____ between MIRACLE ADHESIVES CORPORATION a corporation organized under the laws of ______ (the "Assignor") and Illinois Tool Works Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware(the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule C attached hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

MIRACLE ADHESIVES CORPORATION

By:

Title:

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

By: MANGARLY S. GUORDANO Title: ASST. CORP. SUREMAN

SCHEDULE C

Trademarks Assigned to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. by MIRACLE ADHESIVES CORPORATION

TRADEMARK	STATUS	REG.#/APPL.#	OWNER
A-1	Registered	1,944,676	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
ADWELD	Registered	652,905	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
BRITE MAGIC	Registered	1,473,720	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
CONSTRUCTION BY ADHESION	Registered	768,020	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
CONSTRUCTION BY ADHESION	Registered	768,023	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
CONSTRUCTION BY ADHESION	Registered	714,166	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank

CONTACT MAGIC	Registered	1,115,078	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
DURASTIK (Stylized Letters)	Registered	1,185,308	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
FOAM LOCK	Registered	1,803,571	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
JOB SITE BRAND & DESIGN	Registered	1,526,302	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
JOB SITE BRAND & DESIGN	Registered	1,522,635	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
MA & DESIGN	Registered	754,838	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
MA & DESIGN	Registered	754,877	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank

RECORDED: 05/13/2002

MIRACLE & DESIGN	Registered	429,906	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
MIRACLE (Stylized Letters)	Registered	753,187	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
MIRACLE	Registered	689,731	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
NAIL LOCK	Registered	1,865,117	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
PANEL LOCK	Registered	1,572,680	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
SEALOK	Pending	74/602,485	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
SHEER-MAGIC	Registered	852,537	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank